Deon Gericke

From: Zintle Twaku <ZTwaku@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 01 October 2021 17:33
To: Nobuntu Mbatha; Deon Gericke; Yvenne Badenhorst; manager@brockiynadvocates.co.za;

opv@ppv.co.za; jnbadmin@law.co.ze; jnbbar@law.co.za; sue@iawcircle.co.za;
management@clubadvocates.co.zs; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
nerthgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; Elizabeth Ntuli; Obakeng Sebegoedi; Mbali
Mah!angu; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA; avi@twb.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
info@lpc.org.za; info@ipc.org.ze; update@jag.org.za; pta@law.co.za; info@rsa.org.za;
viv@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za

Pta High Court: Unopposed Mation Court_05 and 07 October 2021_fudge Opperman

Subject:

Attachments: Finai Unopposed Directive - 5 and 7 October 2021.docx; UNGPPOSED 05 OCTOBER 2021
JUDGE OFPERMAN pdf; UNOPPOSED 07 OCTOBER 2021 JUDGE OPPERMAN pdf

Dear All,

Kindly find attached the Pretoria High Court Uncpposed Motion Court Rirective and Rolls before Judge Cpperman , on
Tuesday 05 Octeber 2021 and Thursday 07 October 2021.,

Regards,
Zintle Twaku
Registrar to the Honourable Madam Justice Opperman

Disciasriar

The information containzc ‘o this communication from the sender is confidential. It iz intended solely for uge by the recipient and
others awiviiizod to recave it If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified thet any disclosura, copying, distribution or takirg
artion in relzijon of U2 contznls of this information is strictly prohioited and may b2 unlawful.

This emell has Leen zo.nnad for viruses and malware, and may have bzen automatically zrchived by Mimecast Lud, an innovator in
Sefewars as @ Garvice (Gaas) for business. Providing a sufer &nd more wusetul place for your humar generated data. Specializing in;

Soourity, archiviag and compliancs. To find oul more Click Here,




ATA

THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION

PRETORIA

Unopposed Motions Court: § October 2021 & 7 October 2021
BEFORE THE HOMOURABLE JUDGE OPPERMAN

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE PRESIDING JUDGE HAS DIRECTED AS FOLLOWS:

Practice Notes required in terms of paragraph 130 of the Revised — 18 September 202C Consclidated
Directive (‘the Consolidated Directive’) and Draft Orders, in word format, must be e-mailed to
ZTwaku@judiciary.org.za and to ingatwaku@gmail.com by no later than cne full court day before the

allocated date of the hearing.

[y

2. Al legal representatives must be available on the day of the hearing tc enable the Judge to make
contact about an oral hearing by video conference. Should a legal representative not be
contacted/released prior to 10h00 on the allocated date of the hearing, they should appear virtually at

10h00 on the allocated date.

3. All files have been frozen. The reason for freezing the files is to have control over the documents
presented for filing after the cut off date. Should a party wish to file further papers before the hearing
date, they are to seek the permission of the Judge via her Registrar who will, after the permission is
granted, unfreeze the file to permit the uploading of the further documentation. Any party breaching
this procedure may, amongst other consequences, be visited with a punitive costs order for such

transgression.

4. Legal representatives are to access their Caselines files and are to ensure that a compiete set of papers
has been uploaded. If the papers are incomplete, the procedure set out in paragraph 3 hereof is to be
followed.




The Judge may communicate with the parties’ representatives via wideiy shared notes posted on the
electronic file. Legal Representatives are to iook out for these communications and are requested to
respond to such communications.

Strict compliance with paragraph & of the Consolidated Directive will be demanded.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

1

ALL MATTERS TO PROCEED BY MS TEAME

MS Teams link for the Hearings:

https:/fteams.microsoft. com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting OGFjNzJmM2UtYTE3Z2C00Z
DM 1LTImZDKtMWMSMTFKYTQ0ZDdk%40thread.v2/07context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%
22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-balc-12e02388238%22%2¢%220id%22%3a%2298fadd72-74

ad-4f26-9d1f-777af6bef9c7%22%7d

£

05 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE OPPERMAN J

1. ABSABANKLTD VS 1M GILBERT 44201/20
2. EXPARTE: C BURGER 58805/20
3. JJONES VS A D MORGAN 57760/20
4. M MABUSELA Vs ESTATE OF LATE M A MOATSHE+9 27113/21
5. MIJVENTER VS M A VENTER 827/08



is.

is.

20.

22

23.

24,

25.

27,

28,

29,

30.

EX PARTE: L BRITS

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

. ABS BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

STD BANKLTD

C T SKHOSANA

ABSA BANK LTD

. ABSA BANK LTD

C CRAWLEY

A MCYO

FERNANDG’S BAKERY

EX PARTE: W OLIVIER

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

P! BIELDERMAN

B M MONTWEDI+1

LAFRICA INVESTMENTS

R A LEDWABA+1

T M SADIKE

5 5 SKHOSANA

M K MAKGOTA+1

G L XABA

S F CRAWLEY

RAF

CiTY OF TSHWANE

34896/21

13934/21

20790/2¢

31964/21

64218/19

60712/20

77365/19

66770/20

10042/21

58050/20

82789/19

31235/21

34617/21




31.

32,

33.

34,

35,

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

AN MOSUWE

AFRIKAANS 1S GROOT LTD

G S BYE

EX PARTE: T BOTHA

STD BANK LTD

G CHITTENDEN

MERCEDES-BENZ

EX PARTE: D G DE VOS+1

STD BANKLTD

KJ NHLAPO

E P MODJADJ

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

E B COLESKE

D P BYE

N SITHOLE+1

BARLIX INVESTMENTS

M CNTUMBA

N A MANGOKOANE+1

RAF

RAF

24202/17

38989/18

19850/20

31050/21

31176/20

63355/20

5233/20

32168/21

63151/19

51001/17

11624/18




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

ALL MATTERS TO PROCEED BY MS TEAMS

MS Teams link for the Hearings:

Liipsi/fizems. microsoft.cormfl/ meetup-
jein/1%53amaeting_ODQxNzYSOTYIZTBINSGOMYmLTEy N2 ¥iVIWImMzBIZWNKOWRi%4 Othresd.v2/07co
ntai= N TN0N22 TidH22%3a%2 2c32 e 2 aea-897a-dfeS-hale-

120022012285 2 2% 27 2 70652 2563a% 2 298 add 7 2-7dad-4126-9d if-¥ 77 af6hefb oy %22%7d

07 OCTOBER 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE OPPERMAN J

1. RIDGE LINE RCOFING VS GAMONT HOUSING 5A+1 32341/21
2. MUCH ASPHALT LT VS FOHLA CONSTRUCTION+1 32344/21
3. LPOOL LA MEC CF HEALTH,GAUTENG 23931/17
4, H VAN HEERDEN VS 1 VAN HEERDEN 30602/20 Ii

PRASA 78035/16

5. PRODIGY BUSINESS VS




11.

12

13,

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

18.

20.

M E PRETORIUS

A M DEDEKIND

S W THOMAS

STD BANK LTD

. ABSA BANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

CROWN BAG LTD

M P LEKELE

EX PARTE; M C DEANE

L R LESELE

P B MABELO

ABSA BANK LTD

J GERHARDUS

M N SINDANA

EX PARTE: R KARSTEN+1

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

RAF

F H DEDEKIND

M L THOMAS

51 MAKUMBELA

M T NGWANAMCKABA

G MICHAEL

CHARBRIQUES CC+1

B i LUKELE

CARWASH WORX CC

UNISA+1

V KUMAR+1

MEC GF LABOUR

RAF

10664/20

44318/21

85894/17

60285/20

61320/20

26780/21

13585/12

23762/21

32376/21

14790/17

15747/21

63955/20

31175/21

68083/19

61910/18




21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31

32,

33.

34,

ADENTA TRADING+2

ABSA BANKLTD

N BISSET&ASS

J5 MATUNDA

5 N MTHEMBU

CREDGING AFRICALTD

L P HLATSHWAYO

B MATHEBULA

SNA CIVIL&STRUCTURAL

OCTODEC INVESTMENTS

P M DE KOCK

ABSA BANK LTD

MNATHO TRADING

C M MABENA

Vs

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

M C A VENTURE CAPITAL+1

P M RAMALEBANA

C i MAKHUBELA

RAF

RAF

BAKOENE ENGINEERS&ASS+1

A S MUCACHO

S N MZONDI

KINGSWAY CIVILS LTD

MASAKO MHLONGO PROJECTS+1

PROTAKS CC

G B DAN!ELL

BABINA TLOU CONSTRUCTION

T RANTLOANE

43538/21

66753/20

55577/14

65572/20

15241721

883/21

35924/20

27603/21

19144/21

31681/21

9125/21

17420/21

16195/21

7120/21




35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

45,

EAZ| ACCESS LTD

EX PARTE: M A BOSHOFF

EX PARTE: } A BENADIE

SAVANNAH COUNTRY ESTATE

STD BANK LTD

GLOBAL TEC SERVICES

SB GUARANTEE

J FKHOSA

TN PAPO

. 5B GUARANTEE

S} MOHLALA

Vs

V5

VS

VS

Vs

V5

VS

Vs

VS

AFRION PROPERTY

N i MPHAHLELE+3

L J THOBEIANE+1

PROCONSE LTD

P K MAKUA+1

STD BANK LTD

MINISTER OF POLICE

RAMS CAPITAL+1

N P MOHLALA

49925/20

43004/20

25431/21

7975/19

56072/20

49888/20

25139/21

18387/17

36820/20

66787/20

5947/20




