Deon Gericke

From:

Zintle Twaku <ZTwaku@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Friday, 01 October 2021 11:33

To:

Nobuntu Mbatha: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za;

ppv@ppv.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;

management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; Elizabeth Ntuli; Obakeng Sebogodi; Mbali

Mahlangu; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA; avi@twb.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; info@lpc.org.za; info@ipc.org.za; update@jag.org.za; pta@law.co.za; info@rsa.org.za;

viv@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za

Subject:

Attachments:

Pta High Court: Unopposed Motion Court_05 and 07 October 2021_Judge Opperman Final Unopposed Directive - 5 and 7 October 2021.docx; UNOPPOSED 05 OCTOBER 2021

JUDGE OPPERMAN.pdf; UNOPPOSED 07 OCTOBER 2021 JUDGE OPPERMAN.pdf

Dear All,

Kindly find attached the Pretoria High Court Unopposed Motion Court Directive and Rolls before Judge Opperman, on Tuesday 05 October 2021 and Thursday 07 October 2021.,

Regards, Zintle Twaku

Registrar to the Honourable Madam Justice Opperman

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Nimecast Lid**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION

PRETORIA

Unopposed Motions Court: 5 October 2021 & 7 October 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE OPPERMAN

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE PRESIDING JUDGE HAS DIRECTED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Practice Notes required in terms of paragraph 130 of the Revised 18 September 2020 Consolidated Directive ('the Consolidated Directive') and Draft Orders, in word format, must be e-mailed to ZTwaku@judiciary.org.za and to ingatwaku@gmail.com by no later than one full court day before the allocated date of the hearing.
- 2. All legal representatives must be available on the day of the hearing to enable the Judge to make contact about an oral hearing by video conference. Should a legal representative not be contacted/released prior to 10h00 on the allocated date of the hearing, they should appear virtually at 10h00 on the allocated date.
- 3. All files have been frozen. The reason for freezing the files is to have control over the documents presented for filing after the cut off date. Should a party wish to file further papers before the hearing date, they are to seek the permission of the Judge via her Registrar who will, after the permission is granted, unfreeze the file to permit the uploading of the further documentation. Any party breaching this procedure may, amongst other consequences, be visited with a punitive costs order for such transgression.
- 4. Legal representatives are to access their Caselines files and are to ensure that a complete set of papers has been uploaded. If the papers are incomplete, the procedure set out in paragraph 3 hereof is to be followed.

- 5. The Judge may communicate with the parties' representatives via widely shared notes posted on the electronic file. Legal Representatives are to look out for these communications and are requested to respond to such communications.
- 6. Strict compliance with paragraph 6 of the Consolidated Directive will be demanded.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

ALL MATTERS TO PROCEED BY MS TEAMS

MS Teams link for the Hearings:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting OGFjNzJmM2UtYTE3ZC00Z DM1LTImZDktMWM5MTFkYTQ0ZDdk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a% 22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2298fadd72-74 ad-4f26-9d1f-777af6bef9c7%22%7d

05 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE OPPERMAN J

1.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M GILBERT	44201/20
2.	EX PARTE: C BURGER			58805/20
3.	J JONES	VS	A D MORGAN	57760/20
4.	M MABUSELA	VS	ESTATE OF LATE M A MOATSHE+9	27113/21
5.	M J VENTER	VS	M A VENTER	827/08

18. EX PARTE: L BRITS			34896/21
19. Changing Tides	VS	P J BIELDERMAN	13934/21
20. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	B M MONTWEDI+1	20790/20
21. ABS BANK LTD	VS	LAFRICA INVESTMENTS	31964/21
22. STD BANK LTD	VS	R A LEDWABA+1	64218/19
23. STD BANK LTD	VS	T M SADIKE	60712/20
24. CTSKHOSANA	VS	S S SKHOSANA	77365/19
25. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M K MAKGOTA+1	66770/20
26. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	G L XABA	10042/21
27. C CRAWLEY	VS	S F CRAWLEY	58050/20
28. A MOYO	VS	RAF	82789/19
29. FERNANDO'S BAKERY	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	31235/21
30. EX PARTE: W OLIVIER			34617/21

31. A N MOSUWE	VS	RAF	24202/17
32. AFRIKAANS IS GROOT LTD	VS	E B COLESKE	38989/18
33. G S BYE	VS	D P BYE	19950/20
34. EX PARTE: T J BOTHA			31050/21
35. STD BANK LTD	VS	N SITHOLE+1	31176/20
36. G CHITTENDEN	VS	BARLIX INVESTMENTS	63355/20
37. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	М С ПТИМВА	5233/20
38. EX PARTE: D G DE VOS+1			32168/21
39. STD BANK LTD	VS	N A MANGOKOANE+1	63151/19
40. KJ NHLAPO	VS	RAF	51001/17
41. E P MODJADJI	VS	RAF	11644/18

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

ALL MATTERS TO PROCEED BY MS TEAMS

MS Teams link for the Hearings:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3amaeting_ODQxNzY5OTYtZTBiNS00NjVmLTkyN2YtMWJmMzBlZWNkOWRi%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-

12e023\$8f238%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2298fadd72-74ad-4f26-9d3f-777af6bef9c7%22%7d

07 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE OPPERMAN J

1.	RIDGE LINE ROOFING	VS	GAMONT HOUSING SA+1	32341/21
2.	MUCH ASPHALT LTD	VS	FOHLA CONSTRUCTION+1	32344/21
3.	L POOL	VS	MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG	23931/17
4.	H VAN HEERDEN	VS	I J VAN HEERDEN	30602/20
5.	PRODIGY BUSINESS	VS	PRASA	78035/16

6. M E PRETORIUS	VS	RAF	10664/20
7. A M DEDEKIND	VS	F H DEDEKIND	44318/21
8. S W THOMAS	VS	M L THOMAS	85894/17
9. STD BANK LTD	VS	S J MAKUMBELA	60285/20
10. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M T NGWANAMOKABA	61320/20
11. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	G MICHAEL	26780/21
12. CROWN BAG LTD	VS	CHARBRIQUES CC+1	13585/12
13. M P LEKELE	VS	B K LUKELE	23762/21
14. EX PARTE; M C DEANE			32376/21
15. LR LESELE	VS	CARWASH WORX CC	14790/17
16. P B MABELO	VS	UNISA+1	15747/21
17. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	V KUMAR+1	63995/20
18. J GERHARDUS	VS	MEC OF LABOUR	31175/21
19. M N SINDANA	VS	RAF	68083/19
20. EX PARTE: R KARSTEN+1			61910/18

21. ADENTA TRADING+2	VS	M C A VENTURE CAPITAL+1	43538/21
22. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P M RAMALEBANA	66759/20
23. N BISSET&ASS	VS	C J MAKHUBELA	55577/14
24. J S MATUNDA	VS	RAF	65572/20
25. S N MTHEMBU	VS	RAF	15241/21
26. DREDGING AFRICA LTD	VS	BAKOENE ENGINEERS&ASS+1	883/21
27. L P HLATSHWAYO	VS	A S MUCACHO	35924/20
28. B MATHEBULA	VS	S N MZONDI	27603/21
29. SNA CIVIL&STRUCTURAL	VS	KINGSWAY CIVILS LTD	19144/21
30. OCTODEC INVESTMENTS	VS	MASAKO MHLONGO PROJECTS+1	31681/21
31. P M DE KOCK	VS	PROTAKS CC	9125/21
32. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	G B DANIELL	17420/21
33. MNATHO TRADING	VS	BABINA TLOU CONSTRUCTION	16195/21
34. C M MABENA	VS	T RANTLOANE	7120/21

35. EAZI ACCESS LTD	VS	AFRION PROPERTY	49925/20
36. EX PARTE: M A BOSHOFF			43004/20
37. EX PARTE: J A BENADIE			25431/21
38. SAVANNAH COUNTRY ESTATE	VS	N J MPHAHLELE+3	7975/19
39. STD BANK LTD	VS	L J THOBEJANE+1	56072/20
40. GLOBAL TEC SERVICES	VS	PROCONSE LTD	49889/20
41. SB GUARANTEE	VS	P K MAKUA+1	25139/21
42. J F KHOSA	VS	STD BANK LTD	18387/17
43. T N PAPO	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	36820/20
44. SB GUARANTEE	VS	RAMS CAPITAL+1	66787/20
45. SJ MOHLALA	VS	N P MOHLALA	5947/20